

Report to CLIPP

ITEM NAME: Discussion and Possible Action: 2026 – 2030 Kronenwetter Outdoor Recreational Plan MEETING DATE: 2/10/2025 PRESENTING COMMITTEE: Village Board COMMITTEE CONTACT: STAFF CONTACT: Greg Ulman PREPARED BY: Greg Ulman

OBJECTIVES: To complete a 2026-2030 Outdoor Recreation Plan for the Village of Kronenwetter.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS: The village's current Outdoor Rec Plan expires at the end of 2025, which was implemented in 2020.

CLIPP approved to continue the outdoor recreation plan being done by North Central Regional Planning Commission.

PROPOSAL: To approve and continue the work being done by North Central Regional Planning Commission.

ITEMIZE ALL ANTICIPATED COSTS (Direct or Indirect, Start-Up/One-Time, Capital, Ongoing & Annual, Debt Service, etc.) \$6,000.00

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Make a motion to continue the work by North Central Regional Planning Commission or to drop the plan completely.

OTHER OPTIONS CONSIDERED: The Village Board approved this budgeted item in the 2025 budget. In order to receive and state or federal grant money we need to have an outdoor rec plan implemented.

TIMING REQUIREMENTS/CONSTRAINTS: Our current Outdoor Rec Plan expires at the end of 2025.

FUNDING SOURCE(s) – Account Number: 100-55000-200-400 Description: Parks; Other Projects Budgeted Amount: \$6,000.00 Spent to Date: \$0 Remaining: \$30,500.00

ATTACHMENTS (describe briefly): Outdoor Rec Plan Packet